900821054 12/13/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM860818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/07/2023	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900796887	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS LLC		11/29/2023	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-MOBILE INNOVATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	12920 SE 38th Street	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98006	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78575442	
Serial Number:	97184124	NEXTEL
Serial Number:	74395026	NEXTEL
Serial Number:	78105458	DIRECT CONNECT
Serial Number:	78975071	DIRECT CONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7166260366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (716)239-4300

Email: esimpson@colsonlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen S. Simpson
Address Line 1: Colson Law Group
Address Line 2: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BA00049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen S. Simpson

TRADEMARK 900821054 REEL: 008286 FRAME: 0705

SIGNATURE:	/Ellen S. Simpson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2023	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=541 TIT_Conf. DoA_SCLLC to TMI#page1.tif		
source=541 TIT_Conf. DoA_SCLLC to TMI#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008286 FRAME: 0706

Confirmatory Deed of Assignment and Consent to Recordal United States of America

THIS DEED is made between:

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS LLC, a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of Kansas, USA, of *12920 SE 38th St., Bellevue, WA 98006, USA* ("the Assignor");

and

T-Mobile Innovations LLC, a company duly organized and existing under the Laws of Delaware, USA, of 12920 SE 38th St., Bellevue, WA 98006, USA

("the Assignee");

WHEREAS:

(a) The Assignor was the proprietor of the trademarks in United States of America as set out in the attached schedule marked "Annex A" and

(b) Pursuant to the ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT dated March 7, 2023, Assignor has assigned Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks

to the Assignee.

(c) The Assignment of the afore-mentioned trademarks became effective on the 7th day of

March 2023

IT IS AGREED THAT:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective on March 7, 2023, all right, title and interests in **United States of America** in the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the trademarks and the Assignee accepts the said

assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be

executed by their authorized representatives.

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignor** this 29th day of November 2023

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the **Assignee** this 29th day of November 2023

Aleksandra Obrenovic, Proxy-Holder SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS LLC

Albrehons

วนโลกe Weiß, Proxy-Hölder T-Mobile Innovations LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008286 FRAME: 0707

Annex A

IPR Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Class(es)
DIRECT CONNECT	78-105458	2810436	9
DIRECT CONNECT	78-975071	2797952	38
NEXTEL	74-395026	1884244	9
NEXTEL	97184124		38
CHIRP (sensory mark 1800 Hz)	78575442	5047282	38

RECORDED: 12/13/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008286 FRAME: 0708